Division of Criminal Justice
CODIS Compliance Unit

CODIS Compliance Unit Contact Information

CODIS Compliance Unit
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
25 Market Street, PO Box 085

Main (609) 292-1439

Kristie Babcock
Civil Investigator III
(609) 376-2387
babcockk@njdcj.org

Sabrina Bahl
Technical Assistant
(609) 376-2915
bahls@njdcj.org

Lauren Bonfiglio
Acting Chief of Staff
(609) 376-2321
BonfiglioL@njdcj.org

Carly Delisa
Technical Assistant
(609) 376-2152
delisac@njdcj.org

Andrew A. DeMuth Jr.

Manager
(609) 376-2368
Demutha@njdcj.org

Trenton, NJ 08625

Fax (609) 292-3014

Lillian Dutton
Civil Investigator III
(609) 376-2369
duttonl@njdcj.org

Lila Leonard
Deputy Attorney General
(609) 376-2351
leonardl@nijdcj.org

Julia Lydon
Civil Investigator II
(609) 376-2120
lydonj@njdcj.org

Nancy Moran
Civil Investigator IV
(609) 376-2372
morann@njdcj.org

Amanda Schwartz
Deputy Attorney General
(609) 815-2280
SchwartzA@njdcj.org

Updated 07.24.24



mailto:babcockk@njdcj.org
mailto:bahls@njdcj.org
mailto:BonfiglioL@njdcj.org
mailto:Demutha@njdcj.org
mailto:duttonl@njdcj.org
mailto:leonardl@njdcj.org
mailto:lydonj@njdcj.org
mailto:morann@njdcj.org
mailto:SchwartzA@njdcj.org

